## 503694698 02/16/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3741336

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNME	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name			Execution Date	
DOCOMO INNOVATIONS, INC.					10/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA					
Name:	NTT DOCOMO INC.					
Street Address:	SANNO PARK TOWER, 11-1, NAGATA-CHO,					
Internal Address:	2-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU					
City:	ТОКҮО					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	100-61	100-6150				
				1		
Property Type		Number				
		<b>Number</b> 14871595				
Application Number:	ΔΤΑ					
Application Number:						
Application Number:	e sent to	14871595 (949)202-3148 • <i>the e-mail address fir</i>	st; if that is un:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 • <i>the e-mail address fir</i>	st; if that is un:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>5 the e-mail address fir</b> <b>1; if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn	esboone.com			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>o the e-mail address fir</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE	rst; if that is uns ul, it will be ser esboone.com , LLP			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>b the e-mail address fir</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE 2323 VICTORY AVENU	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser esboone.com , LLP JE, SUITE 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>o the e-mail address fir</b> <b>i f that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE 2323 VICTORY AVENU DALLAS, TEXAS 75219	rst; if that is uns ful, it will be ser esboone.com , LLP JE, SUITE 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>b the e-mail address fir</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE 2323 VICTORY AVENU DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70216.524US01	esboone.com , LLP JE, SUITE 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>b the e-mail address fir</b> <b>if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE 2323 VICTORY AVENU DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70216.524US01 JONATHAN W. H	esboone.com , LLP JE, SUITE 700			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	14871595 (949)202-3148 <b>b the e-mail address fir</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessf</b> 949-202-3071 Maura.Sandoval@hayn HAYNES AND BOONE 2323 VICTORY AVENU DALLAS, TEXAS 75219 70216.524US01	esboone.com , LLP JE, SUITE 700			

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, DOCOMO Innovations. Inc. ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to NTT DOCOMO Inc. ("Assignee"). having a place of business at Sanno Park Tower, 11-1, Nagata-cho, 2-chome. Chiyoda-Ku, Tokyo 100-6150, Japan, its successors and assigns, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions described in the U.S. patent application entitled "AUTOMATIC TASK CLASSIFICATION BASED UPON MACHINE LEARNING," for which a United States patent application having serial number 14/871,595, filed on September 30. 2015, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said inventions, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from the Assignor; and agrees to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries; and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said inventions to Assignce, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>a</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2015.

DOCOMO Innovations, Inc.

Junk fr

(Signature)

Takayuki Inagawa President & CEO